STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

#### DBE - COMMITMENT

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO. 12-0U9204 BID AMOUNT s 597,265.19 BID OPENING DATE 4/22/2025 BIDDER'S NAME Alfaro Communications Construction, Inc DBE GOAL FROM CONTRACT % 10 % TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS (DBE & NON-DBE) TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS DBE PRIME CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION' (DBE & NON-DBE) \$ 96,256.000 2 N/A NAME OF DBEs NAICS AND/OR (Must be certified on the date bids are ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR **AMOUNT** BID WORK CATEGORY opened. Include Caltrans' certification no., (\$) ITEM NO. DBE address, and phone number. Show MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED<sup>2</sup> CODES<sup>3</sup> 2nd and lower tier subcontractors.) Frontline Traffic Control,Inc NAICS:238990,423990 3,4 (Partial),9,13,15 As Described in the Bid Item Table 32535 Lake Elsinore,CA 92530 \$62,331.00 425120,561990 16,17,18,19,20,22 Tel: 323-243-6827.Certificate # 51174 Riv Supply: 8606 Victoria Ave, Riverside, 32 \$ 162,582,71 X 60% Supplying Electrical Materials **NAICS 52780** CA 92504, Tel: 909-732-1385. =\$ 97.549.62 Certificate # 52780 Show all DBE firms being claimed for credit, regardless of tier. Attach written confirmation \$ 159,880.62 from each DBE shown stating that it will be participating in the contract to perform the specific **Total Claimed** work shown for the specific amount agreed to. **Participation** The names of the 1st tier DBE subcontractors and items of work must be consistent with the 26.76 Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.). The bidder acknowledges that it is committed to use the DBEs shown on this form to meet the contract goal (49 Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will CFR 26.53). result in disallowance of the DBE's participation. Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be performed by DBEs, including work performed by its own forces. Signature of Bidder  $^{2}$ If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished. 4/23/2025 310-669-8949 Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program (Area Code) Tel. No. Date \* NAICS: North American Industry Classification System. Haidi Daaifi (Please Type or Print) Person to Contact

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

### DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO

12-0U9204

NAME OF DBE BUSINESS

Frontline Traffic Control

NAME OF DBE REPRESENTATIVE

Carlos Salazar

DBE CERTIFICATION NUMBER

51174

NAME OF BIDDER

Alfaro Communications Construction,Inc

NAME OF PRIME CONTRACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER

Same

NAME OF REPRESENTATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR

Hidi Daaifi

DATE

4/23/2025

| Bid item number | Item of work and description of services to be subcontracted or materials to be provided | Amount (S)  |
|-----------------|--|---|
| 3<br>4(Partial) | Construction Area signs Traffic Control for Strping (5) \$ 1.                            | \$ 22,756.00<br>800++1,250=\$ 3.050x 5(shifts)= \$ 15,250 0 |
| 9               | Treated Wood Waste   | \$1,375.00  |
| 13              | Delineator class 1   | \$1,500.00  |
| 15              | Remove Roadside Sign   | \$1,800.00  |
| 16              | Remove Roadside Sign Panel   | \$250.00  |
| 17              | Furnish Single Sheet Aluminum Sign 0.063"-unframed                                       | \$6,500.00  |
| 18              | Furnish Single Sheet Aluminum Sign 0.063"-framed   | \$2,100 00  |
| 19              | Roadside Sign-One Post   | \$9,450.00  |
| 20              | install Sign-strap and saddle Bracket Method   | \$1,050.00  |
| 22              | Install Roadside Sign Panel on Existing Post   | \$300.00  |
|                 |  |   |

if 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished

Total

\$62,331.00

As an authorized representative of a certifled disadvantaged business enterprise, I confirm that my business was contacted by the bidder or prime contractor shown above regarding the contract shown above. If the bidder is awarded the contract, my business will enter into a contractual agreement with the bidder or prime contractor to perform the type and dollar amount of work shown on the DBE Commitment form

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature of DBE's Authorized Representative
Pavid Frelow

Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Representative

Business Development

Title of DBE's Authorized Representative

4-24-2625 Date

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284.

TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit@dot.ca.gov

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE CONFIRMATION** OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

| CONTRACT NO.                   |   |   |                                  |
|--------------------------------|---|---|----------------------------------|
| 12-0U9204                      |   |   |                                  |
| NAME OF DBE BUSINESS           |   |   |                                  |
| Riv Supply                     |   |   |                                  |
| NAME OF DBE REPRESEN           |   |   |                                  |
| Julie A. Newlin                |   |   |                                  |
| DBE CERTIFICATION NUM<br>52780 | BER   |   |                                  |
| NAME OF BIDDER                 |   |   |                                  |
| Alfaro Commu                   | inications Construction, Inc  |   |                                  |
|                                | ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER  |   |                                  |
| Same                           |   |   |                                  |
| NAME OF REPRESENTAT            | TIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR  |   |                                  |
| DATE 4/23/2025                 |   |   |                                  |
|                                |   |   |                                  |
| Bid Item number                | Item of work and description of services to be subcontra                        | cted or materials to be provided 1  | Amount<br>(\$)                   |
| 32                             | Supplying Electrical Materials  |   | \$162,582.71x60%=97,549.62       |
|                                |   |   |                                  |
|                                |   |   |                                  |
|                                |   |   |                                  |
|                                |   |   |                                  |
|                                |   |   |                                  |
|                                |   |   |                                  |
|                                |   |   |                                  |
|                                |   |   |                                  |
|                                |   |   |                                  |
|                                |   |   |                                  |
|                                |   |   |                                  |
| 1 If 100% of an item is not t  | o be performed or furnished by the DRF describe the exact                       | T   |                                  |
| portion of the item to be pe   | o be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact formed or furnished. | Total   | \$97,549.62                      |
|                                |   | As an authorized representative of  | a certified disadvantaged        |
|                                |   | business enterprise, I confirm that<br>the bidder or prime contractor sho | my business was contacted by     |
|                                |   | Shown above. If the bidder is away  | ried the contract my business    |
|                                |   |   |                                  |
|                                |   | contractor to perform the type and<br>the DBE Commitment form.            | dollar amount of work shown on   |
|                                |   | I certify under penalty of perjury that                                   | The transies in terrary          |
|                                |   | 11/1/1/   | the released to the and correct. |
|                                |   | yalak   | Ju -                             |
|                                |   | Signature of DBE's Authorized Re  | presentative                     |
|                                |   | Ollie Ne  | 1 Xin                            |
|                                |   | Printed Name of DBE's Authorize   | Representative                   |
|                                |   | amer  |                                  |
|                                |   | Title of DBE's Authorized Represe   | entative                         |
|                                |   | 4/24  | 1/2025                           |
|                                |   | Date  | 4000                             |

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95614, or by email at Forms. Management Unit @dot.ca.gov.



# STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

# FORMS FOR BID

FOR CONSTRUCTION ON STATE HIGHWAY IN ORANGE COUNTY IN SAN JUAN CAPISTRANO AT 0.2 MILE SOUTH OF ROUTE 5/1 SEPARATION AND AT 0.4 MILE NORTH OF ROUTE 5/1 SEPARATION

In District 12 On Route 5

#### Under

Notice to Bidders and Special Provisions dated March 24, 2025

Standard Specifications dated 2024

Project plans approved January 21, 2025

Standard Plans dated 2024

Applicable to

Electronic *Bid* book dated March 24, 2025 Identified by

Contract No. 12-0U9204

12-Ora-5-6.5,7.1

Project ID 1224000050

> Federal-Aid Project ACHSIM-0052(051)E



After printing this label:
CONSIGNEE COPY - PLEASE PLACE IN FRONT OF POUCH

Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
 Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com. FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our Service Guide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.